
Council Presentation
June 25, 2024

NORTH BACH DRAINAGE 
IMPROVEMENTS – AMENDMENT #3: 
Beach Ave, Gulfspray Ave, & Eco Park

1



2

North Beach Drainage Improvements
Amendment #3
Project Location



3

North Beach Drainage Improvements
Amendment #3
Scope of Work

Motion authorizing an Amendment No. 3 to the professional services contract

with Lockwood, Andrews & Newman, Inc. in an amount of $473,604.00 to

provide the design, bid, and construction phase services for the Beach

Avenue from East Causeway Boulevard to Beach, Gulfspray Avenue from

East Causeway Boulevard to Beach, and the design services for the North

Beach Eco Park project.

Listed below are the project scopes:

Beach Ave Improvements:

• A third lane from E. Causeway to Timon

• Upgraded signage, pavement markings, ADA, utilities

• New paving and stormwater infrastructure



4

North Beach Drainage Improvements
Amendment #3
Scope of Work

Gulfspray Ave Improvements:

• A ten-foot-wide multi-use path

• Upgraded signage, pavement markings, ADA, utilities

• New paving and stormwater infrastructure

North Beach Eco Park:

• Shade structures

• An observation tower

• Restrooms

• Paved access roads

• Boardwalks

• Wetland remediation



5

North Beach Drainage Improvements
Amendment #3

Project Schedule

Projected Schedule reflects City Council award in June 2024, 
with anticipated design completion by December 2024.  

2023 - 2024 2025 2025

May - December January - March April - TBD

Design Bid/Award Construction


